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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:852
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
NORMS FOR FISHING VESSELS
Gorakhnath Shri

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of guidelines/norms fixed for fishing vessels anchoring in various ports during cyclonic weather forecast;

(b) whether the Government has banned the entry of fishing vessels at major ports during cyclonic weather;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has fixed fine for fishing vessels anchoring at ports for even a short period; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): The Government has prescribed no guidelines/norms for providing berthing to fishing vessels at major ports.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): No, Madam.

(e): Does not arise.
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